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Please quote: 1539692 CT:cpd

27 March 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Portion 2898 & Section 3115 (92 & 102) Reichardt Road, Winnellie — Hundred of
Bagot

Changes to the Development Approved by DP05/0015 to Reduce the Number
of Lots from 72 to 68

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 12" March
2009, concermning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

e Engineering design and specifications for the proposed and affected roads,
including streetlighting, stormwater drainage, vehicular access, pedestrian/cycle
corridors, streetscaping and landscaping of nature strips shall be submitted for
approval by the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and all
approved works constructed to Council's requirements at the applicant's
expense,

o Any easements or reserves required for the purposes stormwater drainage,

roads, access or for any other purpose shall be made available free of cost to the
Darwin City Council or neighbouring property owners.

DARWINATO
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In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

if you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

2l (pioolf

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Morandini Investments Pty Lid
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.aun

Please quote: 1544295 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lots 1972 - 1977 (46 & 44) Stuart Highway, (2 & 4) Henry Street, (1 & 3) James
Street, Stuart Park — Town of Darwin
New Showroom Sales Building and Associated Carparking

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments in relation to the Planning Act and the Northern
Territory Planning Scheme

a). Council requests that the Authority requires a monetary
contribution to be paid to Council pursuant to clause 6.5.2 of
the Northern Territory Planning Scheme and s.70(5) of the
Planning Act in lieu of the on-site car parking shortfall as a
result of this development. The Northern Territory Planning
Scheme requires a total of 105 car parking spaces for the showroom
sales development and only 104 are provided on site. The applicant
has confirmed the car parking shortfall in the development
application submission. The rate of the monetary contribution is set-
out within Council’s Carparking Contribution Plan.

DARWING L

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
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Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority,

under the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

b).

d).

d).

Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating how stormwater will be collected on the site and
discharged to the underground stormwater drainage system.
The applicant's plans fail to demonstrate how on-site stormwater will
be collected and discharged to the local drainage network. Council
requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is technically
feasible to collect stormwater on the site and dispose of it into the
stormwater drainage system. It is also necessary to ensure that no
stormwater will sheet-flow into the road reserve or onto adjoining
properties. The plan should include details of site levels and
stormwater drain connection paint/s within the vicinity of the site.

Council requests the Authority includes the following condition
on any development permit issued which references footpath
and landscaping works within Council’s road reserve:

‘Not withstanding the approved plans, the proposed footpath and
landscaping works are subject fo Council’s approval and shall meet
all Council’s requirements fo the satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.”

The development application includes new concrete footpaths,
irrigated grass and shade trees within Council's James Street, Henry
Street and Coronation Drive road reserves.

Council requests the Authority includes the following note on
any development permit issued which demonstrates signs:

‘Not withstanding the approved plans, in accordance with Part 8 —
Signs, Hoardings And Advertising of the Darwin City Council’s by-
laws, all signage is subject to Council approval and shall meet all
Council requirements fo the satisfaction of the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost o Council.”

The submitted plans demonstrate that a 12 metre high, 4.5 metre
wide sighage obelisk will be constructed on the site at the corner of
Stuart Highway and James Stireet.

The crossovers and driveways appear to meet Council’s
requirements.

The proposed waste bin stores located within the staff car park
appear to meet Council’s requirements. It appears that the 2
waste bin enclosures have each been designed to house a 3m?
commercial bin. Council requires the commercial bins to be fully
screened from the surrounding residential areas.



Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council’s requirements at the applicant's expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shail be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the
sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

Car parking spaces and internal driveways shall meet the requirements of the
relevant Australian Standard and be linemarked and sealed with an impervious
material.

The total number of required disabled car parking bays shall be met on site.

Pursuant to clause 6.5.2 of the Northern Territory Planning Scheme and s.70(5)
of the Planning Act a monetary contribution shall be paid to Darwin City Council
for any determined parking shortfall.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council’s
Waste Bin Policy.



In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce! Gaymark Investments
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544313 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 2519 (1) Voyager Street, Stuart Park — Town of Darwin
4 x 3 Bedroom Multiple Dwellings in 3 x 2 Storey Buildings

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Gouncil, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority. under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). The applicant’s site plan demonstrates a 3-metre wide drainage
easement running along the rear boundary of the site. Council has
no records of any drainage easement in this location. The developer
needs to establish the existence of the easement by way of a title
search. The fitle search would also reveal in whose favour the
easement has been made.

b). Council requests the Authority requires a stormwater drainage
plan that provides the technical information required by Council
to assess stormwater drainage proposals for the development.
The plan should demonstrate how stormwater will be collected on
the site and connected to Council's drainage system. The plan
should include details of site levels and Council’s stormwater drain

DARWINZOO

Harry Chan Avenue < GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au = TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



.

connection point/s within the vicinity of the site.  Council requires a
stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is fechnically feasible to
collect stormwater on the site and dispose of it into Council's
stormwater drainage system. It is also necessary to ensure that no
stormwater will sheet-flow into the road reserve or onto adjoining
properties. The applicant’s site drainage plan fails to provide the
information required by Council at the development application
stage.

As there is no drain at the front of the site in Voyager Street there
are two possible solutions to the drainage of the site:

e One is to run a drain a short distance to the corner to the
existing underground drain. In this case the lot sits within the
CP2003/01B-Stuart Park Developer Contribution Plan;

¢ The otheris to make a connection to the kerb or overland flow
off the site and pay a drainage contribution of approximately
$8,600 as this would be less than the construction of a drain
to the corner.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under

the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a).

b).

The proposed 6-metre wide crossover and driveway from
Voyager Street appears to meet Council’s requirements.

Council notes from the applicant's Site Plan that the waste bin
enclosure and letterbox structure are proposed on the front boundary
of the site, adjacent to the vehicle driveway. Council requires that a
condition is placed upon any development permit to require that
vehicle sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to
the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City
Council. No wall, fence or tree exceeding 0.6 meires in height shall
be constructed or planted in front of the sight line. The wording of
the condition is included in the list of general conditions below.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority,

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Councif's requirements at the applicant’s expense.



The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the
sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of The Director of
Technical Services, Darwin City Council.

Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council’s
Waste Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

/el (yaty

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

CC:

Raw Designs



HONIAACUID O3 Mot PG LT CUSIEUSIIES ([ Hyraoa o0 apppng

= Ue|d hgl|eoo
poning INS oswm% O e
ANSIORAID 4 (386034 %0 SO0t 4 40 3903 OL AVATAING TMHLNG) 00 ¢ 1 I
E B |
Hivd 1HvNLS . m WILSAS JOVNNYG 200 up ﬁ_ 2 \\._‘ | S
132418 H3IOVAOA 6182 107 o IHISHI OLM| HALYMAWILS FovHS0 " :
A PeAI I ESS < EOLLGERO T + IO 010 DO 17777 STV TONIS 1004 KL Tivi AS¥ORNO0 %E%s O e 0009
it I iy YHORNOOTE QONTY QAN FOH 191 —
o - i - 604 Bapgg 4 wgp'of
i g L sy ! _ .
s L T O
R = 2 =
I i e = sug mwf oL av1 =
AT e =] =
A - g g3 M1 OMSALIP Mg £
T - 14
— -~ QA// "I o 't SO0 NI0UVD TIVISORY3
I = W . L~ RS R . *
D ™ yovad
- \DpUDIsR \\ YOVELE 5L /qG J%E%P -

4 AR g
FAUNINISTEN MO0 K0 NOLDYASILYS 3L 0L 38 |A|_ 8
OL TWAGHAAY TN 'S33dS GUSINS 04 SN NIS 0L 4334 4 S e 4a]
'SHV2L 2 KHI CHITH S SNIATIHDY 40 TIO¥LINS 30 OL SNITEND 0 &l 006
1K0¥3 0L STRHL "SONTTIING HIILIB GNY SIOVS U¥AM N340 0 INNTROS Z Jun [ I Jun
QNY 30VKS J0A0% OL 5038 H30UV CIHIINM M IMYISTNVT ZIVING0NddY B ONHY RN — | N | < o
LHYLINSNOD BN LSTIVI3S KM GIR0OV 38 €L MILNYY 50 NOULYI0? LvK N m i / £
SKNIMED VHOH 6L 2 AR 2 A
SHIVd INQHID  #1 3 . . 1 [ =
STIGVLAN SNSEH L - L7 wbs 73 2
CEE T T IS 41}~ 002 N\ g A -
VNOISKE 1L 3 AN @J _ & N \\\v\ v _ a3 TIATH GNQUD LY
___fq S 3
TNG3HS VISV | w \ _ / X cuetn s oy
m.nu & g Mm
T SNNVLIH XV AO'L 0MTON: 2 SLHOBH vk AWONROB ! ¢ i K = !
VHNLYN 2K08Y QS L SIHIAH TV A¥YG - - N
s g 0 | ~_ Ll lodo g
s ~,
030408 30 GL YINILNY 0L 300 J0SINOD DVONYIS : Ny e e N 74N g
2 ™ N I
‘SAEYTAUA IHRNOBHIIIN 2 LS ,_w % m
OLN 398¥KOSKI 01 YTVARSOLS HOTIY 10N OO “WAGHAdY 100 O (308VHISID s NI 1 3
ONY F3ISAS HAVAIKEOLS W1 0LLOTTIOO 38 0L STAINROO HOWS AILVIAIAOLS TIV g ] 1w P e | g
..I!....U_n
STON WEN) : q__ @ i :
F: . _ 2
cp o p : ﬁg ¥ Hun g |z i ¢ Jun 0 : 5
g i 3 TATI NI LY . g8 g
6l 0z | pajoos % (ALVD01 SHISNIM0T 9/¥ 5
$'9¢ g0t abouob WLEL ﬁ
| | )
28 Iz) Auoapq T Uopunian [_JE _ yopubJan L]
_ T oig !
'8l 6'/) | yopunlaa V\IA rlllm.lll. —— - V\I/A
oL - -u
v'60L| 768 L0l vl Bung : c AL /IS v _ \W\ e
r—~ —
£eLl S| 86l gel|  ssolb o A7 i X7 =
G ysuy | punodb | g jsny| punob P e N A N AN AN wgyog
¥/¢ un Z/1 jun tuswesna sboumip seyousp Buiydioy

0 ATVARK BDBHOGN 0009 CHOBSIN0D HOH L)



Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544316 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 3885 (3) Quarry Crescent, Stuart Park — Town of Darwin
Alterations and Additions to Existing 4 x 2 Bedroom Multiple Dwellings in a 2
Storey Building

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the [ocal Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

i).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

a). Council requests that the Authority requires an amended Site
Plan demonstrating a waste bin enclosure designed and located
in accordance with Council’s Waste Bin Policy. There is no
waste bin enclosure shown on the submitted plans. A copy of
Council's Waste Bin Policy can be sighted on Council's website at
www.darwin.nt.gov.au.

1).  Unless private collection arrangements have been approved by
Council, this property will be serviced by Council's manual
waste bin collection service. The waste contractor enters the
property on foot and wheels the bins to the garbage truck and

LDARWINACO

Harry Chan Avenue  GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 + Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au « TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



then returns the bins to the enclosure. Council will provide a 1
X 240 litre garbage bin (to be serviced twice weekly) and a 1 x
240 litre recycling bin (o be serviced weekly} for the
development.

b). Council requires that a condition is placed upon any
development permit issued to require that driver sight lines
shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the
satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin
City Council. No wall, fence or tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height
should obscure the sight line for drivers entering and exiting the
property. Council notes from the development application plans that
there is 'mature vegetation screening’ adjacent to the vehicle
driveway at its boundary with the Quarry Crescent road verge.

i). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-L aws:-

a). The development application plans do not demonstrate any
proposed changes to the existing vehicle access arrangements
or stormwater drainage systems on the site.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council’s requirements at the applicant’'s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council’s drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost fo
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. . No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height should obscure the sight line.



s Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

o All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

» Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council's
Waste Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Bayside Design and Drafting
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ncil

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544319 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 1961 (25) Duke Street, Stuart Park — Town of Darwin
16 x 2 Bedroom Muitiple Dwellings in a 4 Storey Building Plus 1 Level of
Basement Carparking

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-L aws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating how stormwater will be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system, The applicant's plans fail to demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground fto
Council’s drainage network.

1). Due to the slope of the land towards the north-eastern boundary
of the site, the major drainage discharge can only outfall towards
Gothenburg Crescent across Lots 4695 and 46986, An
agreement with the owners of these allotments will need to be

DARMVINZ D

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 « Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au ¢« TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



.

obtained for water to be discharged across their land. Proof of
an agreement with the owners of Lots 4695 and 4696 is required
to allow drainage across their land to Gothenburg Crescent.

2). Minor stormwater drainage for the paved and landscaped area to
the front of the site can be collected and discharged
underground to a drainage pit in Duke Sireet.

3). The stormwater drainage plans should include details of site
levels and Council’s stormwater drain connection point/s.

b). Council requests the Authority requires amended plans
demonstrating a waste bin storage enclosure designed in
accordance with Council’s requirements. A waste bin storage
enclosure is shown adjacent to the front boundary of the site, but it is
not large enough to store 7 x 240 litre garbage and recycling bins, as
required by Council. The waste bin enclosure is approximately 4
metres long and 1.6 metres deep and would store 5 x 240 litre bins
only. Council's Waste Bin Policy requires the developer to provide
an enclosure to store 7 x 240 litre bins (4 for general garbage and 3
for recycling). A 240 litre bin has a depth of approximately 80cm and
a width of approximately 60 cm. There should be a 1 metre corridor
available within the bin storage area for the waste service contractor
and residents to access the bins.

¢). Council requests the Authority requires amended plans
demonstrating driver sightlines at the crossover from the car
park exit to the Duke Street verge that meet Council’s
requirements. No wall, fence or tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height
should be constructed or planted in front of the driver sightline to
protect the safety of pedestrians using Duke Street.

d). Council raises no objection, in principle, to the proposed 2 x 3.5
metre crossovers and driveways.

1).  Council has noted that the driveway gradient shown differs on
the site / basement floor plan and the section A-A plan. The
gradient shown on the site / basement floor plan is 1:55
maximum and on the section A-A plan is 1:8. The car park
driveway ramps should not have a gradient in excess of 1:8, in
accordance with AS 2890.1.2004.

e). Council requests the Authority includes the following condition
on any development permit issued which references footpath and
landscaping works within Council’s road reserve:

‘Not withstanding the approved plans, the proposed footpath and
landscaping works are subject to Council’s approval and shail meet
all Council’s requirements to the satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.”



The submitted plans include a 0.8 metre wide footpath, lawn areas
and trees within Council’'s Duke Street road reserve.,

f} Council requests the Authority include a condition to require the
applicant to pay a roadworks contribution to Darwin City Council.
This contribution is required under Contribution Plan CP2003/01A -
Stuart Park. A copy of this plan is on the Council website at
www.darwin.nt.gov.au and this will provide the applicant with
information on the contribution process and cost calculation.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council's responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council’s requirements at the applicant’s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, ali to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the
sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

Car parking spaces and internal driveways shall meet the requirements of the
relevant Australian Standard and be linemarked and sealed with an impervious
material.

The total number of required disabled car parking bays shall be met on site.
All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council

shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.



¢ Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council's
Waste Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested fo take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

-

LN (e @%C«g/

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

CC: Keogh Investments NT Pty Ltd



91 n1waug

“asodind
1oyle Aug 10) psanpoudar 1o pasn eq o)
1ou §1 pue (Aoea) wayuon} poyginy
U9SUCY UaUKioPAIg By W puag
lusidojaaag e Bunnelqo jo asodmd
ay) Jo) Ajpjes 51 Gumeap pue uSsap suy)
WIYIY ayl o BuumM ) uoissiewad
aoud 2 Inoylw ‘suesut Aug Aq s0 uuog
Aue uj pamwsuen Jo paonposdar aq
few shuseip 1o uBjsop syl jo ved oy
' P Al dnoig v j0 Seanes g seAAEg
PRy g &y pameses spbu |y

+060 Dvd - ON qop

‘utaie( jo umo) ¢ yied Hemys
‘1sang oqng ' 1961 101

uawdojaaag Wuny jenuapisey
woolpsg om) pasodold

6002°2's

L03dLIHOYY
SBAAES d SBAAES

(LTS ELTENT )

SIHPTANT Y
PP FGI 80RO W
205ZiFER {50} 4
Lieligge (g0l 1

0Z80 LN Amg Lagn)
PYg RUNEY 5SIGZ

1080 N uweg
Z29¢ X08 049

034 998 950 €8 NEY
S103LIHOYY
Tid dioag vy

|

wgE xugE . 0Z:1
oA 30

S_Eumiﬁﬂ.w«nﬂw was yh Em._..lll,— UOlDAR[S Jeaus
) . !

T
i
TR

orssy ; -

"SR/ SIS WEN|0 =+ X

AUVONNCE 3015 QNAYIXS .
01 TI¥A DMNNLIS 03SCH0Hd 021

| UNDIHOY 3EHS gmuﬁ' %

D i ¥iod) juauasug

H3A0)  AHINZ

AV REHINTY
IVIRITME  ITYLSMVE SIS

SHWM0) 30VIA ABHIN0D

" TSRANGE SSYID LHOER TIn

H Y3INY GINVORRA nmm_d& Wl

b!l_mcaasu‘ Jsozaxd

Bujraasas

i .._u_ﬁu.— B0W e

11114

=
¥ 151

i

ooiz

==
YOH ONZ

il

[

it

=
WY 0¥




g/ 7 ie0gs

*osotind
a0 Aue s paanpaddas 10 pasn ag o)
tour 53 pue [Kieitar), wadpon) Awoyiny
JUASUDD NAWGAIBABE B WOl WISy
wrudopaag] & Sumige jo asodind
o} 40§ A0S 47 Buwip puu ulisap sy,
PANILY 8y jo Bunum W uossitiod
o i INCLM 'Sum Aue Aq 10 uuoj
Auz @ papwsuen s peonpaxdsl aq
few shumesp 1o ubrsan spa fo ked oy
* P A1t OIS o 10 SRAARS df BIAMES
IR oyl Aq pomese swbe Y

1060 ©vd - aN qor

UALRT IO UMOL * iR LemG
aaag axng * 1964 101

wawdoeaag jUn [enuapEay
wocipag omi pascdolg

600E'ES

LOILIHDHY
SBAAES d SEAARS

e spouHu B

ToRNvemaEE 3
PFOPE3 20¥G N
ZO5ELAR(ea) g
tieLieselg0) L

0290 M Aeg tegnn
PG BUUTH 9502

030 LN wuEg
TEYE ¥98 QdO

033 539 RSO ER NEY
S1OALINONY
Tid dnoig yy

=

9667 19

s ayng

0oz:!

[N W R ——

NYId NS/ ORADKD

peo s
AAq N yiY

He

Hb

hcs_/.m ::\H‘m sz

i< T2

Fpuind
21104,
HI 00T

5697 401

969%

{9]

£555 4o0i




Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544322 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 2757 (5) Parap Place, Parap — Town of Darwin
Offices and Showroom in a 2 Storey Building

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this lefter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingty.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:
i). While Council supports in principle the granting of a Development
Permit for this type of use, Council cannot support this application

until the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments in relation to the Planning Act and the Northern
Territory Planning Scheme:-

a). The failure to provide any on-site car parking:

1). Council requests that the Authority requires a monetary
contribution to be paid to Council in accordance with its Car
Parking Contribution Plan in lieu of the total 15 space car
parking shortfall. Council requests that the following
condition is placed upon any development permit issued for
the proposed development:

“Pursuant to clause 6.5.2 of the Northern Territory Planning
Scheme and s.70 (5) of the Planning Act a monetary
contribution shall be paid to Darwin City Council for the 15
space car parking shortfall”

DARWINZ

Harry Chan Avenue © GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au = TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



2). The development proposal generates a car parking requirement

3).

of 15 spaces (based upon the applicant's assessment on pages
2 & 3 of the development application submission) and no spaces
are provided. Council agrees with the applicant’'s car parking
calculations assuming that the ‘stock’ area shown on the plans is
correctly defined as showroom sales rather than retail floor-
space. A definition of retail floor-space would generate a
requirement for 3 more car parking spaces, taking the total to 18.

The applicant (page 3 of submission) has acknowledged the
requirement to pay a developer contribution for the car parking
shortfall. Council will not support waivers to the car parking
requirements for new developments, due the high demand for
car parking within Parap Village.

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority,

under the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

b). The removal of the following structures from Council land:

1),

3).

4)

The ‘feature high level fin’ that is attached to the Parap
Place building fagade and extends from first floor level to
above roof level. The fin is approximately 5 metres high and
the top of the fin is 9.5 metres above the footpath level of Parap
Place. The fin is triangular in shape and at its widest point
extends approximately 2.4 metres over the Parap Place road
reserve. The fin is included on the First Floor Plan, the Roof
Plan and the Elevation Plans.

. The roof of the building and the attached wrap around

‘aluminium fascias’ on both the Parap Place and Urquhart
Street frontages of the building. The development application
plans indicate that the aluminium fascias are 2.2 metres in height
and will project over Council’s road reserve by approximately 1
metre across both the Parap Place and Urquhart Street road
reserves. The roof and the fascias are included on the First
Floor Plan, the Roof Plan, the Elevation Plans and the Section
Plans. The top of the fascia on Urquhart Street is at a height of
9.05 metres above the Urguhart Street footpath.

The first floor ‘horizontal sun breakers’ projecting
approximately 1.5 metres across the Parap Place road
reserve and the Urquhart Street road reserve. The sun
breakers are shown on the Ground Floor Plan, First Floor Plan,
Roof Plan, the Elevation Plans and the Section Plans.

The double doors to the gas room on the Urquhart Street
frontage of the building that open outwards onto the
Urquhart Street road reserve.



C).

5). Council generally supports the provision of footpath

awnings in commercial areas that provide shade and rain
protection for pedestrians, subject to the following note
being included on any development permit issued for the
development:

“Not withstanding the approved plans, any proposed
awning is subject to Council’s approval and shall meet all
Council’s requirements to the satisfaction of the General
Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no
cost to Council.”

The development application plans also demonstrate an
approximate 2.5 metre wide awning over the Parap Place
footpath and an approximate 1.5 metre wide horizontal sun
breaker across the Urquhart Street footpath.

The requirement for a stormwater drainage plan:

1). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan

demonstrating how stormwater will be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council's stormwater drainage
system. The applicant’s plans fail fo demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground to
Council’'s drainage network.

i. The plan shall include details of finished site levels and
Council's stormwater drain connection point/s within the
vicinity of the site.

ii. Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that
it is technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it intc Council’'s stormwater drainage system. It is
also necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow
into the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments in relation to the Northern Territory Planning Scheme:-

a).

The height of the proposed development exceeds the maximum
building height of 8.5 meires, as set out under Clause 6.1 of the
Planning Scheme. The height of the Urquhart Street facade of the
building is approximately 9 metres, and the height of the ‘feature
high level fin’ on the Parap Place fagade is approximately 9.5
metres. The roof plant deck enclosure is also at a height greater
than 8.5 metres.



b). The plot ratio of the proposed building is over 2 times greater than
that permitted under Clause 6.4 of the Planning Scheme. Clause 6.4
states that developments of sites within zone C (Commercial) should
not exceed a plot ratio of 1. The plot ratio of the proposed building is
2.04 (as set out by the applicant on page 1 of the planning
submission and the Site Plan).

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council’'s requirements at the applicant’s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shail be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the
sight line.

Pursuant to clause 6.5.2 of the Northern Territory Planning Scheme and s.70 (5)
of the Planning Act a monetary contribution shall be paid to Darwin City Council
for any determined parking shortfall.

All developments on or adjacent o any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out o the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council's
Waste Bin Policy.



In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

2l (e
PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce: Donrog Pty Lid
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544398 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 7310 (19) Kirkland Crescent, Larrakeyah — Town of Darwin
3 Storey Single Dwelling Exceeding the 8.5m Height Limitation

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority. under
the Local Government Act and associated By-lL.aws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires amended ground floor
and first floor plans demonstrating a 3.0 metres crossover and
driveway to the property from Kirkland Crescent. The
development application plans show a 6.0 metre wide cross over
and driveway across the Council's road verge to the property and
this is not supported by Council. Council will approve and
subsequently maintain only one 3.0 metre crossover and driveway
per lot in Zone SD (Single Dwelling Residential).

b). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating how stormwater will be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system. The applicant’s plans fail to demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged underground to

Council’s drainage network. ‘
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1). The plan shall include details of site levels and Council’s
stormwater drain connection point/s in Kirkland Crescent. The
plan shali also indicate how stormwater will be collected on the
site and connected underground to Council's system.

2). Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it into Council's drainage system. It is also
necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into the
road reserve or onto adjoining propetrties.

if). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). Council notes that an electronic security gate is proposed for the
vehicle driveway. This gate must be located a minimum distance of
4.5 metres from the face of the kerb line of Kirkland Crescent.

b). Council notes from the development application plans that a wall and
landscaping are proposed along the front boundary of the property.
Council requires that a condition is placed upon any development
permit issued to require that vehicle sight lines shall be provided at
crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of the General
Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted
in front of the sight line.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and CounciP's responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council's requirements at the applicant’s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.




Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or tree
exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the sight
line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of The Director of
Technical Services, Darwin City Council.

Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council’'s
Waste Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

CG:

Group 1 Consuiting
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544407 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 9240 (348) Bagot Road, Miliner — Town of Nightcliff
Restaurant and Showroom Sales in a Single Storey Building

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" April 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-L aws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan to
demonstrate how stormwater will be collected on the site and
discharged underground to the stormwater drainage system.
The appiicant’s plans fail to demonstrate how on-site stormwater will
be coliected and discharged underground to the drainage network.
Council requires the plan to confirm that it is technically feasible to
coliect stormwater on the site and dispose of it into the stormwater
drainage system.

1). The plan shall include details of site levels and stormwater
drain connection point/s within the vicinity of the site.

2). ltis necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Harry Chan Avenue « GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 o Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au = TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



b).

Council requires commercial premises to have on-site
dedicated waste bin and recycling storage enclosures, and
separate facilities for food waste from restaurants. Council
notes that the ‘Location, Site and Ground Floor Plan’ includes a
waste bin storage area adjacent to the vehicle entrance from
Fitzgerald Street. The technical specifications for the proposed
waste bin and recycling storage enclosure will need to be assessed
and approved by Council's Environment Manager. Council’s
Environment Manager will require additional information to
demonstrate that the proposed enclosure is large enough fo store
the number of bins required for a commercial development of this
size and also information to demonstrate that a commercial bin
service vehicle can safely access the bin store to service the bins.
The bin enclosure should also be appropriately screened. The
applicant is invited to contact Council's Environment Manager on
8930 0530 to discuss waste management issues for the
development.

Council requests the Authority requires amended plans
demonstrating driver sightlines from the vehicle exit driveways
to Fitzgerald Street and Bagot Road. To ensure pedestrian safety
on the foot path, sightlines are to be integrated into the on-site
design of the development to ensure that drivers exiting the car
parks can see pedestrians on the footpath. No wall, fence or tree
exceeding 0.6 metres in height should be constructed or planted in
front of the sight line. The applicant's site plan shows landscaping
adjacent to the vehicle exits, but fails to provide details of the
species to be planted.

Council requests the Authority includes the following note on
any development permit issued which demonstrates signs:

“Not withstanding the approved plans, in accordance with Part 8 —
Signs, Hoardings and Advertising of the Darwin City Council’s by-
laws, all signage is subject to Council approval and shall meet all
Council requirements to the satisfaction of the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.”

The submitted plans indicate that signage will be displayed within the
site boundary. The Location Plan indicates a structure at the corner
of Fitzgerald Street and Bagot Road and the Typical Section of Units
Plan demonstrates an approximate 9 metre high, 3 metre wide
signage ’obelisk’ style sign on the Bagot Road frontage of the site,
adjacent to the vehicle exit.



ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under

the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:~

a).

The existing vehicle crossover and driveway to the site from
Fitzgerald Street appears to meet Council’s requirements. The
applicant’s plan notes that this driveway is 8.0 metres wide. There is
also a vehicle exit to Bagot Road. Bagot Road is maintained by the
Naorthern Territory Government.

Council comments in relation to the Northern Territory Planning Scheme:-

b).

Council requests that the Authority requires additional
information from the applicant regarding the car parking
assessment for the proposed development, to demonstrate that
adequate car parking is to be provided on the site. The
development application submission fails to provide any detail of the
car parking calculation method. Council has noted that applicant's
submission states that the 2 restaurants have a gross floor area of
360m? and the alfresco dining area is 40m®. The Ground Floor Plan
however, shows a total gross floor area of 500m? for the restaurants.
fn addition, the applicant is counting the restaurant loading bay (bay
84) as a car parking space. It would not be appropriate for any
vehicle to park in bay 84 whether for loading purpases or car parking
as it would block access to the waste bin enclosure.

Council requests the Authority requires that a monetary
contribution is paid to Council in accordance with its Car
parking Contribution Plan in lieu of any on-site car parking
shortfall as a result of this development.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’'s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

e Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitied for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council’s requirements at the applicant’s expense.

o The location, design and specifications for proposed and affecied crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.



Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the
sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

Car parking spaces and internal driveways shall meet the requirements of the
relevant Australian Standard and be linemarked and sealed with an impervious
material.

The total number of required disabled car parking bays shall be met on site.

Pursuant to clause 6.5.2 of the Northern Territory Planning Scheme and s.70 (5)
of the Planning Act a monetary contribution shall be paid to Darwin City Council
for any determined parking shortfall.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.

Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council's
Waste Bin Policy.,

In considering this application, the Authority is requesied to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

refer (o> l/

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

CC:

Rockbeat Pty Ltd
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544414 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Part Lot 9955 (3) Dangoerra Street, Lyons — Town of Nightcliff
(Proposed Lot 10309) 2 x 3 Bedroom Multiple Dwellings in 2 x 2 Storey
Buildings

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a Stormwater Drainage
Plan to demonstrate how stormwater will be collected on site,
following the completion of the development, and discharged
underground into Council’s stormwater drainage system. The
applicant has stated in the planning submission that surface water
will be dispersed down driveways over the front boundary. This
does not meet Council’s requirements.

1). The stormwater plan should demonstrate how stormwater will be
collected on the site and connected underground to Council's
drainage system. The plan should include details of site levels
and Council’s stormwater drain connection point/s within the
vicinity of the site.

DARWINZGD

Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 ¢ Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.an « TTY: 08 89300 577
ABIN 11503 313 301



2). Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and dispose
of it into Council's stormwater drainage system. It is also
necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into the
road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-1 aws:-

a). The 3 metre vehicle crossovers and driveways from Mirrakma
Street and Dangoerra Street appear to meet Council’s
requirements.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’'s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council's requirements at the applicant’'s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost to
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets fo the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the
sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager
of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council.



o Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council's
Waste Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested fo take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

(o (vl U/

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Irene Reisis
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544452 CT:cpd

3 April2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Section 5833 (7) Verrinder Road, Berrimah — Hundred of Bagot
Warehouse and Shop Exceeding the 8.5m Height Limitation

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

Section 5833 (7) Verrinder Road, Berrimah is zoned for Gl (General Industry) under
the Northern Territory Planning Scheme and it is located within the unincorporated
area between the Darwin City Council and Palmerston City Council Municipal
boundaries.

There has been a long term proposal to realign local government boundaries within
this locality and to incorporate the industrial area adjacent to Tivendale Road within
the Darwin City Council Municipal area. Should this boundary realignment occur, the
local road network, stormwater drainage systems and waste bin management
responsibilities are likely to be transferred to Darwin City Council. For this reason,
the following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i). Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-L.aws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan
demonstrating how stormwater will be collected on the site and
discharged underground to the local drainage system. The
applicant's plans fail to demonstrate how on-site stormwater will be
collected and discharged underground to the local drainage network.

DARING

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 08061 Ausiralia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



b).

1). The plan should include details of site levels and stormwater
drain connection point/s within the vicinity of the site.

2). It is necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

Council requests the Authority requires amended plans
demonstrating waste bin storage in accordance with Council’s
Waste Bin Storage Policy. Council requires industrial premises and
commercial premises to have on-site dedicated waste bin and
recycling storage enclosures, with separate facilities for food waste
from take-away food shops. No waste bin storage facilities are
indicated on the submitted plans. The applicant is invited to contact
Council’s Environment Manager on 8930 0530 to discuss an
appropriate design and location for the waste bin enclosure/s.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under

the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

b).

The crossover and driveway appear to meet Council’s
requirements. The crossover and driveway to the warehouse
measures as having a width of 7.0 metres, although the plan states
that it is 8.0 metres wide. The plan should be amended accordingly.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

B (etane (f

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce: George Savvas
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ncil

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544457 CT:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Section 4276 (165) Abala Road, Marrara — Hundred of Bagot
Additions and Renovations to an Existing Licensed Club

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.

o Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
Infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council's requirements at the applicant’s expense.

e Stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network to
the requirements and satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

e Pursuant to clause 6.5.2 of the Northern Territory Planning Scheme and s.70(5)
of the Planning Act a monetary contribution shall be paid to Darwin City Council
for any determined parking shortfall.

¢ All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council

shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of The Director of
Technical Services, Darwin City Council.

DARWINZ D

Harry Chan Avenue = GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.at.gov.au = TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



+ Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council’'s
Waste Bin Paolicy.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take intc account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

@\/\gﬂf‘ ( u\Q{ \_sc;é’f

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce: Yellowcity Pty Lid
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.an

Please quote: 1535150 CT:cpd

10 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Pianning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Re-Advertised - Lot 10302 Lee Point Road, Lyons — Town of Nightcliff
50 Single Dwellings with Reduced Front Setbacks {Lyons Stage 10)

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 5" March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i).  Council cannot support the granting of a Development Permit for the
following reasons:

a). The Northern Territory Planning Scheme sets out the minimum
building (primary street) setback requirement of 7.5 metres for single
dwellings. The applicant is proposing that the building (primary
street) setback requirement for Lyons Stage 10 is significantly
reduced from the required 7.5 metres to either 3.0 metres or 4.5
metres. In addition, the applicant is proposing that roof or eave
overhangs can further encroach all setbacks by up to 1200mm (refer
to clause 4.3, Page 9 of applicant’'s submission and to the note on
the Stage 10 Blanket Building Setback Plans). This additional
proposal could therefore, result in the minimum front setback being
reduced to between 1.8 metres and 3.3 metres, with side and rear
setbacks also reduced.

DARMWINZCO

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 « Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au « TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301



b). The proposed Planning Scheme Amendment (PSA) PA2007/0273
(Changes to Building Setback Rules) proposes to reduce the
minimum street sethack from 7.5 metres to 6.0 metres for single
dwellings with a 4.5 metre minimum setback for verandahs,
balconies and structures without external walls. The proposed PSA
however, does not make any additional provision for reduced
setbacks for single dwellings within new integrated residential
developments, such as the Lyons estate.

¢). Should the reduced setback requirement be endorsed by the
Authority, there will be an expectation for reduced front setbacks
across the remaining stages of the Lyons development, and possibly
for the future suburb of Muirhead.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act {Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

o (ool !

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Eiton Consulting
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544299 CT.cpd

17 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Re-Advertised - Lot 7487 (33) O’Ferrals Road, Bayview — Town of Darwin
4 x 4 Bedroom Multiple Dwellings in 2 x 2 Storey Buildings

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office on 19" March
2009, concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town
Planning Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed
by Council, you will be advised accordingly.

The following issues are raised for consideration by the Authority:

i).  Council supports in principle the granting of a Development Permit
provided the following issues are adequately addressed:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under the
Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). Council requests the Authority requires a schematic plan to
demonstrate how stormwater will be collected on the site and
discharged underground to Council’s stormwater drainage
system. The applicant's plans fail to demonstrate how on-site
stormwater will be collected and discharged to Council’s drainage
network.

1). The stormwater plan should include details of site levels and
Council’s stormwater drain connection point/s within the vicinity
of the site. The plan should aiso indicate how stormwater will
be collected on the site and connected to Council’s system.

DARWINZOO

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 + Fax: 08 89300 311 = Email: dec@darwin.at.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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2).  Council requires a stormwater drainage plan to confirm that it is
technically feasible to collect stormwater on the site and
dispose of it into Council's stormwater drainage system. It is
also necessary to ensure that no stormwater will sheet-flow into
the road reserve or onto adjoining properties.

b). Council requests the Authority requires an amended plan to
demonstrate how the waste bin contractor will enter the
property to service the waste bins from the designated bin
storage enclosures. This development will be serviced by
Council’s manual waste bin collection service. The waste contractor
enters the property on foot and wheels the bins to the garbage truck
and then returns the bins to the enclosure. However, the proposed
waste bin enclosures are located adjacent o visitor car parking
spaces and the contractor will not be able to move the bins if cars
are parked in the visitor's bays, as there will be a corridor width of
approximately 0.4 metres and the 240 litre garbage bins provided by
Council are approximately 0.6 metres wide. Council will provide a 1
x 240 litre garbage bin (to be serviced twice weekly) and a 1 x 240
litre recycling bin (to be serviced weekly) for the development. It is
noted that the electronic security gate has now been removed from
the development application plans. The electronic security gate
would also have restricted access for the waste contractor.

ii). Should the above issues be adequately addressed, Council offers
the following comments:

Council comments on issues for which it is the sole responsible authority, under
the Local Government Act and associated By-Laws:-

a). The proposed 6-metre crossover and driveway from O'Ferrals Road
to Lot 7487 appears to meet Council’'s requirements. Should an
electronic security gate be installed it must be located a minimum of
4.5 metres from the face of the kerb line of the O’Ferrals Road and
provision should be made for access by Council's waste bin
contractor, as outlined above.

b). Council notes from the applicant's ‘Ground Floor Site Plan’ that
‘letterbox’ structures are proposed along the front boundary of the
site, adjacent to the vehicle driveway. Council requires that a
condition is placed upon any development permit to require that
vehicle sight lines shall be provided at crossovers o public streets to
the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City
Council. No wall, fence or tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall
be constructed or planted in front of the sight line.

Should this application be approved, the following conditions pursuant to the
Planning Act and Council’s responsibilities under the Local Government Act are also
recommended for inclusion in the Development Permit issued by the Development
Consent Authority.



Designs and specifications for landscaping of the road verges adjacent to the
property shall be submitted for approval by the General Manager of
infrastructure, Darwin City Council, and all approved works constructed to
Council's requirements at the applicant’s expense.

The location, design and specifications for proposed and affected crossovers
shall be provided to the satisfaction of the General Manager of Infrastructure,
Darwin City Council and at no cost to Council.

Kerb crossovers and driveways to the site shall be provided and disused
crossovers removed, public footpath and cycleways shall be provided,
stormwater shall be collected and discharged into Council's drainage network,
and reinstatement works carried out, all to the requirements and satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council and at no cost fo
Council.

Sight lines shall be provided at crossovers to public streets to the satisfaction of
the General Manager of Infrastructure, Darwin City Council. No wall, fence or
tree exceeding 0.6 metres in height shall be constructed or planted in front of the
sight line.

Any gate over an access to a public road shall be placed on the subject site at
least 4.5m from the face of the kerb line of the adjoining public road.

All developments on or adjacent to any easements on site in favour of Council
shall be carried out to the requirements and satisfaction of The Director of
Technical Services, Darwin City Council.

Waste bin storage and pick up shall be provided in accordance with Council’s
Waste Bin Policy.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please contact me
on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

GG

George Savvas
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1556285 PL:cpd

24 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 5169 (53) Rosewood Crescent, Leanyer — Town of Sanderson
Verandah Addition to an Existing Multiple Dwelling with a Reduced Front
Setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 9" April 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.
In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act

(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Stratco NT

DARWINZCO

Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.at.gov.an » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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Council

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1541958 PL..cpd

24 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Re-advertised - Lot 5110 (23) Nakara Terrace, Nakara — Town of Nightcliff
Carport Addition and Extension to an Existing Single Dwelling with a Reduced
Secondary Front and Side Setbacks

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 9" April 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
{NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

f@%‘f\ (e3¢ 57

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce: Frank Beecroft

o DARWINZGO

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
. Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
' ABN 11 503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1551836 PL:cpd

17 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Portion 2658 (22) Carnoustie Circuit, Marrara — Hundred of Bagot
Verandah Addition to an Existing Multiple Dwelling (Unit 1) with a Reduced
Side Setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 2™ April 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard fo access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ceCl Patio World NT

| DARWIN20O

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 82300 311 « Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au = TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1551828 PL:cpd

17 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 6314 (12) Muzzell Street, Bayview — Town of Darwin
Single Dwelling in 2 Storeys with Reduced Front and Side Setbacks

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 2" April 20009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Commitiee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWAL.L
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce: Savvas Savvas

DYAENN S

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Ausiral
Phone: 08 89300 300 < Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544428 PL.:cpd

17 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Re-Advertised - Lot 2147 (33) Bayfield Road, Malak — Town of Sanderson
Change of Use from Single Dwelling to Community Centre

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 19" March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
{NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

Qokr (o=l

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: NT Council of Social Service

DARWINZO

Harry Chan Avenue ¢« GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 ¢ Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 39300 577
ABN 11503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1550714 PL:cpd

7 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680 .

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

l.ot 5334 (12) Vitex Court, Karama — Town of Sanderson
Verandah and Carport Addition to Existing Single Dwelling with Reduced Side
and Rear Setbacks — NOT EXHIBITED

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 1% April 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

2R (o el/ «

PETER LINDWAL.L
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cC: Project Bulilding Certifiers Pty Lid

DARMWING GO

Harry Chan Avenue ° GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.ni.gov.an » TTY: 08 39300 577
ABNN 11 503 313 301
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ncil

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544423 Pl..cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 1951 (16) Moody Court, Malak — Town of Sanderson
Verandah Addition to an Existing Single Dwelling with a Reduced Secondary
Front Setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 19" March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning

Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

/% (b\d:}@(/

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc! Design NT

DARWINZOD

Harry Chan Avenue = GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 = Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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1cil

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1544419 PL:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 6152 (3) Eaton Place, Karama — Town of Sanderson
Garage Addition to an Existing Single Dwelling with a Reduced Front Setback

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 19" March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

-~

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Damien Connor

DARWINZ

Harry Chan Avenue ¢« GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 » Fax: 08 §9300 311 » Email: decc@darwin.nt.gov.au « TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1541209 PL.cpd

25 March 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 3923 (40) Carstens Crescent, Wagaman — Town of Nightcliff
Carport and Shed Addition to an Existing Single Dwelling with a Reduced Side
Setback — NOT EXHIBITED

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 16" March 2009,
concermning the above. . This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Gouncil, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
coniact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Mr JR Maxfield

DARVING O

Harry Chan Avenue ¢ GPO Box 84 Darwin N'T 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 « Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
" ABN 11503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1539674 Pl.:.cpd

27 March 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Lot 4751 (38) Jacksonia Circuit, Nightcliff — Town of Nightcliff
Verandah and Carport Additions to an Existing Single Dwelling with Reduced
Front and Side Setbacks

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 12" March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0528.

Yours faithfully

(Bl (cloelf

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: JB Drafting

DARWINZ LI

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au ¢ TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11503 313 301
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Camwd

Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 15645697 PL.cpd

31 March 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Section 5095 (49) Hickman Street, Winnellie — Hundred of Bagot
Warehouse and Office addition with Reduced Rear Setback — NOT EXHIBITED

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 24™ March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

@SZQ f (M (,1\'9/%
PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

cc: Jacana Waters Development Pty Ltd

DARWINZCO

Harry Chan Avenue © GPO Box 84 Darwin NT 0801 Australia
. Phone: 08 89300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 = Email: dcc@darwin.nt.gov.au « TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1545700 PL.cpd

3 Aprit 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Portion 2896 (70) Reichardt Road, Winnellie ~ Hundred of Bagot
Canopy Addition to Existing Warehouse Exceeding the 8.5m Height Limitation,
and Shade Sail Addition with Reduced Front Setback ~ NOT EXHIBITED

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 24" March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce Morandini Earthworks Pty Lid

DARWINZ D

Harry Chan Avenue » GPO Box 84 Darwin NT (0801 Australia
. Phone: 08 §9300 300 » Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au = TTY: 08 89300 577
' ABN 11 503 313 301
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Website: www.darwin.nt.gov.au

Please quote: 1546483 PL:cpd

3 April 2009

Mr Doug Lesh

Manager Urban Planning

Development Assessment Services
Department of Planning and Infrastructure
GPO Box 1680

DARWIN NT 0801

Dear Doug

Portion 2241 (115) Reichardt Road, Winnellie — Hundred of Bagot
Warehouse Extension with Reduced Side and Rear Setbacks

Thank you for the Development Application referred to this office 25" March 2009,
concerning the above. This letter may be placed before Council's Town Planning
Committee at its next meeting. Should this letter be varied or not endorsed by
Council, you will be advised accordingly.

There do not appear to be any Council related issues in regard to this application.

In considering this application, the Authority is requested to take into account any
implications of the Disability Discrimination Act (Cth) or the Anti Discrimination Act
(NT) with regard to access for the disabled.

If you require any further discussion in relation to this application please feel free to
contact me on 8930 0658.

Yours faithfully

PETER LINDWALL
STRATEGIC TOWN PLANNER

ce: Donald Fulton

DARWINZ GO

Harry Chan Avenue « GPO Box 84 Darwin N'T 0801 Australia
Phone: 08 §9300 300 = Fax: 08 89300 311 » Email: dec@darwin.nt.gov.au » TTY: 08 89300 577
ABN 11 503 313 301
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